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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 21% 22% 20% 19%  29% 24% 27%  20% 19% 21%  20% 20% 27%
Off on the wrong track 66% 66% 66% 71%  53% 61% 55% 66% T71% 2%  66% 73% 64%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 10% 18% 15% 18% 14% 10% 7% 14% 7% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824) (991) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (334) (584) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Generally headed in the right direction 21% 22% 40% 4% 41% 15% 7% 35% 28% 7% 28% 20% 16%
Off on the wrong track 66% 67% 43% 93% 42% 70% 89% 49% 57% 91% 57% 69% 73%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 2% 17% 16% 4% 16% 15% 3% 15% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565)  (491) (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449) (569) (482)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 22% 11% 17% 13% 18% 16% 16% 15% 19% 12% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 29% 33% 26% 32% 21% 25% 30% 28% 29%  30% 2% 32% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 15% 20% 18% 12% 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 27% 24% 29% 26% 31% 25% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27% 23% 30%
Don’t know 10% 5% 15% 7% 23% 15% 10% 12% 10% 9% 15% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (990) (191) (221) (213) (387) (564) (333) (584) (424) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 9% 31% 11% 13% 26% 9% 12% 30% 18% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 13% 47% 17% 26% 46% 12% 32% 43% 30% 26% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 20% 12% 18% 19% 16% 18% 23% 14% 18% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 27% 27% 50% 5% 46% 25% 8% 57% 23% 7% 24% 31% 24%
Don’t know 10% 8% 8% 5% 8% 17% 5% 4% 10% 7% 10% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (563) (490) (507) (581) (409) (446) (426) (489)  (449) (568) (480)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Mark Zuckerberg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 6% 5% 4%  11% 10% 13% 8% 2% 2% 7% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 21% 19%  26% 18% 26% 19% 16% 21%  21% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 27% 26% 28% 18% 27% 23% 24% 30% 2%  23% 28% 33%
Very unfavorable 36% 40% 32% 40%  19% 29% 27%  33%  42%  38% 33% 38% 35%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 9% 25% 16% 11% 15% 10% 11% 16% 10% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (674) (821)  (989) (191)  (220)  (214) (386) (564) (331) (582)  (423) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 6% 6% 10% 3% 11% 3% 3% 9% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 21% 14% 22% 18% 20% 18% 28% 13% 25% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 28% 33% 21% 31% 25% 23% 32% 28% 24% 26% 27% 27%
Very unfavorable 36%  371%  28%  53%  25%  37%  46%  35%  26%  51%  20%  40%  37%
Don't know 12% 9% 8% 8%  10% 17% 8% 6% 13% 9% 12% = 11%  13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,291) (562) (489) (506) (581) (408) (444) (427) (488) (448)  (568)  (479)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Jack Dorsey
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 8% 9% 15% 9% 18% 13% 7% 4% 7% 10% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 13% 16% 14% 12% 16% 15% 18% 10%  14% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 16% 17% 17% 19% 13% 16% 22% 17% 16% 16% 22%
Don’t know 55% 47% 63% 56% 53% 59% 47% 53% 53% 68% 60% 58% 41%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (673) (820) (987) (190)  (222)  (214) (385) (563) (331) (581)  (425) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 13% 7% 15% 7% 7% 15% 13% 5% 17% 7% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 18% 14% 17% 14% 15% 16% 18% 14% 18% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 15% 28% 13% 16% 23% 15% 12% 27% 15% 19% 18%
Don’t know 55% 51% 49% 50% 51% 62% 52% 50% 55% 53% 46% 56% 64%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,289) (563) (486) (508) (579) (406) (446) (425) (487) (446)  (567)  (480)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 18% 13% 20% 3% 10% 8% 13% 17% 24% 10% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 17% 23% 15% 20% 20% 16% 23%  24% 19% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 13% 12% 7% 13% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 36% 34% 3% 33% 47% 33% 29% 36% 38% 39%  35% 35% 39%
Don’t know 16% 10% 22% 13% 27% 25% 28% 22% 11% 6% 23% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (673) (822) (988) (192) (221) (213) (386) (563) (333) (583) (425) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 3% 38% 3% 10% 36% 4% 8% 35% 12% 19% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 7% 40% 8% 19% 37% 6% 23% 36% 22% 19% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 16% 11% 13% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 36% 37% 71% 4% 64% 34% 6% 71% 36% 9% 36% 40% 31%
Don’t know 16% 11% 8% 7% 15% 24% 9% 11% 16% 9% 17% 12% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,291) (564) (487) (508) (582) (405) (446) (427) (486) (447)  (566)  (482)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% % 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 15% 19% 21% 13% 18% 13% 18%  24% 17% 17% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 31% 27% 31% 19% 23% 23% 24% 33%  33% 24% 29% 37%
Very unfavorable 27% 28% 26% 28% 28% 22% 15% 29% 31% 30% 28% 30% 23%
Don’t know 23% 16% 29% 19% 30% 34% 40% 30% 15% 10%  28% 19% 14%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822)  (990) (191)  (222)  (214) (387) (563) (333) (581)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 19% 19% 19% 16% 19% 14% 24% 18% 19% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 30% 35% 28% 30% 28% 27% 34% 29% 27% 30% 33% 22%
Very unfavorable 27% 28%  30%  33% 26% 21% 27% 32% 19% 32%  23%  21%  31%
Don't know 23% 17%  12%  15%  21% 271%  21% 17% 24%  19%  25% = 19%  26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (564) (489) (508) (582) (407) (446) (426) (489) (449)  (567)  (481)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Nikki Haley

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 11% 7% 10% 2% 6% 7% 6% 8%  14% 6% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 25% 15% 22% 14% 17% 20% 13% 20% 2% 1% 21% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 18% 13% 14% 14% 14% 18% 17%  14% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 23% 23% 23% 20% 34% 22% 18% 21% 27% 23% 22% 23% 24%
Don’t know 32% 23% 41% 30% 37% 41% 41% 46% 27% 18% 41% 28% 21%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822)  (989) (191)  (222)  (213) (386) (563) (334) (582)  (424) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9%  10% 3% 20% 3% 6% 18% 3% 1% 1% 7%  10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 10% 36% 11% 16% 34% 8% 19% 33% 20% 21% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 22% 14% 19% 17% 12% 19% 19% 13% 18% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 23% 23% 42% 8% 3%  22% 9%  44% 19% 10% 21% 26% 20%
Don’t know 32% 27% 23% 22% 29% 40% 27% 26% 35% 26% 33% 27% 38%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,293) (564) (490) (508) (580) (408) (445) (426) (489) (448)  (567)  (481)
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2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable % % 7% 8% 2% 8% % 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% %
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 28% 18% 14% 22% 20% 2%  32%  20% 27% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 20% 23% 22% 22% 23% 19% 26%  23% 21% 24% 26%
Very unfavorable 35% 34% 36% 33% 40% 36% 30% 36% 38% 34% 36% 34% 35%
Don’t know 11% 7% 15% 8% 19% 20% 18% 17% 8% 3% 16% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (674) (819)  (985) (192)  (222)  (214) (387) (561) (331) (580)  (423) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 7% 8% 4%  13% 3% 4% 14% 3% 5% 14% 7% 7% %
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 11% 40% 12% 20% 42% 8% 27% 39% 24% 23% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 24% 26% 21% 21% 27% 21%
Very unfavorable 35% 36%  57%  19% 54% 33% 16% 61% 31% 20%  36%  35%  33%
Don't know 11% 7% 4% 5% 8% 19% 6% 5% 12% 7% 12% 8%  14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,289) (565) (486) (509) (580) (404) (446) (425) (486) (448)  (563)  (482)
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2H. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 23% 25% 20% 26% 13% 21% 14% 18% 26% 31% 24% 27% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 20% 21% 11% 14% 20% 18% 20% 17% 15% 21% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 14% 10% 8% 6% 10% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 47% 44% 49% 2%  60% 53% 48%  50%  44%  46% @ 48% 43% 51%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676)  (823)  (991) (191)  (222)  (213) (387) (565) (334) (584)  (425) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 23%  24% 3%  52% 5% 15%  50% 5% 12%  49%  17%  21%  30%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 4% 34% 5% 21% 31% 5% 22% 28% 17% 18% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 5% 8% 6% 13% 8% 4% 14% 9% 13% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 47% 48% 87% 5% 82% 46% 10% 85% 49% 13% 50% 50% 41%
Don’'t know 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (564) (491) (509) (581) (409) (447) (426) (490) (449)  (568)  (482)
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3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Black 30-44 45-64 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 16% 27% 17% 18% 17% 22%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 37% 26% 21% 22% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 15% 10% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 43% 47% 16% 40%  50% 49% 41%
Don’t know 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (674) (192) (386)  (565) (425) (336)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Dem Lib Mod Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 18% 19% 42% 36% 18% 17% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 43% 42% 27% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 10% 12% 19% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 43% 44% 5% 9% 34% 45% 52%
Don’t know 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (1,294) (508) (445)  (426) (568)  (481)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 13% 16% 13% 24% 19% 11% 15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 19% 24% 19% 37% 22% 29% 23% 18% 19%  21% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 19% 16% 9% 8% 11% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 43% 48% 39% 51%  15% 34% 25%  37%  52%  55%  41% 48% 43%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 5%  13% 13% 16% 9% 6% 1%  11% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (673) (819)  (986) (192)  (221)  (213) (384) (562) (333) (580)  (424) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 15% 30% 1% 33% 7% 3% 32% 12% 3% 18% 15% 11%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 41% 3% 43% 17% 4% 39% 25% 4% 26% 22% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 16% 5% 11% 18% 9% 14% 18% 7% 16% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 8% 89% 8% 43% 82% 11% 36% 83% 31% 45% 53%
Don’t know 8% 5% 4% 2% 4% 15% 3% 4% 9% 2% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 101%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,290) (561)  (490) (508) (579) (407) (443) (424) (489) (445)  (567)  (480)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% % 9% 5% 6%  12% 5% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 17% 23% 14% 13% 22% 12% 21%  27% 18% 21% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 29% 30% 34% 29% 20% 29% 36% 33% 28% 32% 33%
Don’t know 26% 18% 35% 23% 32% 36% 35% 39% 23% 10%  34% 22% 19%
Totals 98% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (672) (819)  (986) (192)  (221) (212) (386) (563) (330) (580) (422 (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 7% 8% 3% 15% 5% 3% 16% 4% 5% 15% 9% 8% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 11% 39% 12% 17% 33% 8% 23% 32% 17% 22% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 13% 19% 15% 18% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 54% 14% 46% 28% 17% 54% 27% 18% 28% 32% 31%
Don’t know 26% 2%  18%  15%  24%  36%  19%  22% 26% 19% 21%  25% = 27%
Totals 98% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,288) (561) (487) (507) (579) (405) (442) (425) (488) (446)  (565)  (480)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 13% 15% 21% 12% 23% 10% 12%  20% 14% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 20% 24% 11% 17% 13% 18% 24%  26% 18% 22% 27%
Very unfavorable 42% 45% 40% 2%  41% 36% 31%  40%  48%  46%  41% 44% 43%
Don’t know 19% 12% 25% 15% 24% 30% 29% 28% 14% 5% 23% 15% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822)  (989) (192)  (221)  (213) (386) (564) (333) (582)  (425) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 13% 21% 14% 9% 24% 7% 22% 19% 19% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 16% 28% 16% 21% 26% 15% 24% 25% 20% 22% 20%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 59% 3% 51% 41% 34% 62% 35% 39% 36% 46% 44%
Don’t know 19% 14% 9%  12%  14%  271%  14% 12% 17% 14%  21% = 14% = 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,293) (563) (490) (508) (580) (408) (444) (426) (490) (448)  (567)  (481)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 11% 16% 10% 8% 8% 13% 15% 10% 10% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 17% 29% 17% 22% 17% 20% 17% 16% 22% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 16% 11% 7% 10% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 34% 40% 28% 41% 12% 23% 16% 24% 39% 53%  31% 39% 35%
Don’t know 24% 15% 32% 19% 34% 39% 40% 35% 17% 8%  33% 16% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822) (989) (192) (221) (213) (386) (564) (333) (582) (425) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 12% 24% 2% 27% 4% 2% 24% 10% 3% 12% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 38% 3% 34% 16% 6% 35% 23% 4% 25% 18% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 13% 10% 10% 13% 13% 12% 18% 9% 14% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 8% 75% 6% 34% 64% 8% 24% 70% 24% 37% 40%
Don't know 24% 19%  16%  11%  23% 33% 15% 21% 25%  14%  25% = 20% = 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,293) (563) (490) (508) (580) (408) (444) (426) (490) (448) (567) (481)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 19% 13% 6% 9% 13% 16% 9% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 12% 13%  21% 9% 23% 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 12% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 26% 15% 24% 8% 15% 11% 5% 26% 29% < 19% 19% 27%
Don’t know 46% 37% 54% 45% 42% 52% 51% 57% 40% 35% 52% 46% 34%
Totals 101%  99%  99%  100%  99%  101%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (671) (821)  (986) (191)  (221)  (213) (385) (561) (333) (580)  (423) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 13% 26% 1% 26% 6% 1% 27% 10% 2% 11% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 25% 3% 25% 10% 6% 24% 16% 4% 19% 14% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 12% 5% 10% 11% 6% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 21% 23% 5% 47% 5% 18% 41% 4% 14% 44% 17% 21% 24%
Don’t know 46% 41% 36% 37% 39% 56% 41% 39% 49% 40% 45% 43% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,289) (559) (490) (504) (580) (408) (441) (425) (490) (448)  (565)  (479)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Income

Total Male Female White Black 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 74% 75% 74% 2%  80% 2% 78% 75%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 24% 25% 1% 25% 20% 24%
Not very Important 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675)  (824)  (990) (192) (334) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump Dem Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 74% 76% 69% 85% 70% 84% 75% 73%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 29% 14% 27% 14% 22% 23%
Not very Important 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (565)  (490)  (509) (490) (569)  (482)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 51% 43% 4%  38% 51% 31% 41% 53% 5%  45% 49% 50%
Somewhat Important 36% 31% 40% 36%  40% 32% 4%  38% 32% 32%  35% 36% 34%
Not very Important 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 22% 16% 12% 8% 15% 12% 15%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (990) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (333) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 46% 49% 31% 73% 33% 40% 68% 29% 40% 70% 43% 48% 48%
Somewhat Important 36% 36% 49% 20% 45% 38% 23% 46% 41% 22% 38% 37% 32%
Not very Important 14% 13% 18% 5% 19% 15% 7% 21% 16% 5% 16% 11% 15%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (564) (491) (508) (582) (409) (446) (427) (490) (449) (569) (481)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 42% 47% 39%  57% 58% 48%  50% 39% 42%  48% 39% 46%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 29% 26%  27% 23% 35% 25% 25% @ 18%  26% 28% 19%
Not very Important 16% 17% 16% 19% 9% 10% 11% 13% 18% 23% 15% 17% 19%
Unimportant 14% 19% 8% 16% 7% 10% 6% 12% 18% 17% 11% 16% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824) (991) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (334) (584) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 44% 45% 75% 12% 69% 43% 19% 70% 47% 18% 51% 43% 38%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 19% 21% 24% 27% 25% 22% 30% 22% 26% 25% 25%
Not very Important 16% 17% 4% 34% 5% 15% 30% 5% 14% 30% 13% 17% 19%
Unimportant 14% 14% 1% 32% 2% 14% 26% 3% 8% 30% 9% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449) (569) (482)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 41% 43% 39% 41%  34% 43% 32%  34%  46%  49%  36% 43% 47%
Somewhat Important 44% 42% 46% 46%  40% 42% 49%  48%  40%  42%  45% 43% 45%
Not very Important 12% 13% 12% 12%  18% 11% 14% 16% 12% 8%  16% 12% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 1% 8% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675)  (824) (990) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (333) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 41% 43% 43% 51% 38% 39% 45% 36% 41% 48% 37% 46% 38%
Somewhat Important 44% 45% 47% 39% 48% 43% 41% 51% 42% 40% 46% 41% 46%
Not very Important 12% 10% 9% 9% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (564) (491) (508) (582) (409) (446) (427) (490) (449) (569) (481)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 30-44 45-64 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 65% 65% 57%  71%  82% 68% 64%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 34%  25%  16% 26% 30%
Not very Important 5% 4% % 3% 1% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (676) (387) (564) (334) (425) (336)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Lib Mod Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 65% 67% 49%  65%  83% 68% 70%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 37% 31% 16% 25% 24%
Not very Important 5% 5% 11% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (1,294) (447)  (426)  (489) (569)  (482)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

45-64

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

65%
27%
6%
2%

62%
28%
%
3%

64%
28%
6%
2%

58%
33%
%
2%

69%
24%

6%
2%

64%
30%
6%
1%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,500)

100%
(676)

100%
(565)

100%
(334)

101%
(425)

101%
(337)

Total

Reg

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Voters

Mod

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

65%
27%
6%
2%

65%
27%
6%
1%

64%
28%
6%
1%

60%
30%
7%
2%

66%
25%
7%
2%

64%
28%
6%
2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,500)

99%
(1,296)

99%
(427)

99%
(490)

100%
(569)

100%
(482)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Black 30-44 45-64 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 69% 60% 82% 69%  69%  74% 71% 60%
Somewhat Important 25% 32% 14% 23%  25% @ 22% 25% 33%
Not very Important 5% 7% 3% % 6% 3% 4% %
Unimportant 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (676) (192) (387) (565) (334) (425) (337)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Dem Lib Mod Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 69% 69% 79% 81%  68% 57% 69% 67%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 18% 16% 29% 33% 25% 25%
Not very Important 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 9% 5% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (1,296) (509) (447)  (427)  (490) (569)  (482)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 30-44 45-64 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 63% 58%  66%  T2% 65% 62%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 34%  21%  23% 29% 29%
Not very Important % 9% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (675) (385) (564) (334) (425) (337)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Lib Mod Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 62% 63% 43%  61%  81% 65% 62%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 44% 30% 16% 28% 30%
Not very Important 7% 7% 11% 8% 2% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (1,294) (446)  (426)  (490) (569)  (482)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 3% 55% 46%  49% 53% 2%  49%  47%  47%  48% 47% 41%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 25% 2%  30% 26% 36% 2T%  24%  24%  26% 26% 29%
Not very Important 16% 21% 12% 17% 14% 13% 13% 14% 17% 20% 16% 16% 20%
Unimportant 10% 13% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 12% 9%  10% 11% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823) (990) (192) (221) (214) (386) (564) (334) (582) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 46% 47% 62% 37% 60% 39% 40% 61% 40% 42% 44% 49% 46%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 24% 24% 27% 28% 27% 26% 28% 26% 33% 26% 22%
Not very Important 16% 16% 10% 22% 9% 20% 20% 10% 21% 18% 14% 15% 20%
Unimportant 10% 10% 4% 16% 4% 14% 13% 4% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (565) (490) (508) (581) (409) (446) (426) (490) (447) (569) (482)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 49% 61% 49%  79% 65% 57% 62% 53%  49% 61% 55% 49%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 27% 32% 1% 25% 3%  21%  2T%  32%  25% 31% 36%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 12% 2% % 5% 6% 12%  15% 9% 9% 10%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675)  (822) (990) (192) (220) (214) (385) (564) (334) (582) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 55% 56% 7% 34% 74%  53% 38% T7%  52% 38% 60% 54% 52%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 19% 35% 23% 30% 36% 19% 34% 36% 28% 29% 32%
Not very Important 10% 10% 3% 21% 3% 9% 18% 3% 9% 17% 7% 11% 11%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 10% 1% 7% 8% 1% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (565) (490) (508) (580) (409) (446) (426) (490) (446) (569) (482)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 52% 58% 52%  63% 64% 50% 59% 56% 54%  58% 54% 55%
Somewhat Important 33% 35% 31% 34%  29% 29% 41% 31% 29% 33% 29% 36% 34%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% % 9% 9% 8% % 8%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675)  (823)  (990) (192)  (221)  (214) (386) (564) (334) (582)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 55% 56% 72% 43% 69% 52% 43% 74% 53% 44% 58% 55% 53%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 24% 37% 27% 35% 37% 23% 35% 39% 33% 32% 34%
Not very Important 8% 7% 3% 13% 2% 8% 14% 2% 9% 11% 6% 9% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 7% 1% 5% 6% 1% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (565) (490) (508) (581) (409) (446) (426) (490) (447) (569) (482)
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4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 52% 57% 53%  60% 55% 43% 54% 571% 64%  53% 58% 51%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 28% 29%  26% 29% 36% 29% 24%  22% @ 29% 29% 26%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 12% 7% 9% 13% 11% 12% 8% 11% 8% 15%
Unimportant 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% % 7% 6% % 6% 7% 5% %
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675)  (823)  (990) (192)  (221)  (214) (386) (564) (334) (582)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 55% 56% 62% 51% 63% 48% 53% 59% 51% 56% 52% 57% 55%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 23% 30% 25% 29% 28% 26% 30% 27% 31% 26% 26%
Not very Important 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 13% 12% 11% 10% 12%
Unimportant 7% 6% 5% % 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (565) (490) (508) (581) (409) (446) (426) (490) (447)  (569)  (482)
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4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income

Total Male Female White 30-44 4564 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 60% 65% 61% 61% 68% 73% 63% 56%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 28% 31% 32%  26%  23% 30% 35%
Not very Important 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824)  (991) (387) (565) (334) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 63% 63% 52% 79% 46%  65%  75% 66% 60%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 38% 20% 39% 29% 21% 26% 32%
Not very Important 6% 6% 9% 1% 13% 4% 3% 8% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (447) (427)  (490) (569) (482)
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 44% 51% 42%  70% 56% 46%  47%  45% 53% 53% 48% 35%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 34% 36%  24% 33% 40% 37% 32%  29%  32% 34% 40%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 16% 2% 8% 8% 12% 16%  14% 11% 13% 17%
Unimportant 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824)  (991) (192)  (222)  (214) (387) (565) (334) (584)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 47% 48% 61% 33% 58% 46% 38% 58% 48% 37% 50% 47% 45%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 33% 34% 36% 36% 31% 35% 36% 32% 35% 34% 34%
Not very Important 13%  13% 5%  24% 4% 13%  23% 5% 10% 23% 10%  13%  16%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 10% 3% 6% 8% 2% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449)  (569)  (482)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Income

Total Male Female White 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 75% 73% 76% 76% 79% 76% 68%
Somewhat Important 20% 20% 20% 19% 17% 20% 25%
Not very Important 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% %
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824)  (991) (334) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 75% 75% 61% 92% 91% 7% 78%
Somewhat Important 20% 20% 32% 8% 8% 20% 17%
Not very Important 4% 4% 7% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (490) (569) (482)
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5. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 18% 17% 20% 20% 12% 19% 12% 18% 22% 21% 22% 20% 14%
Jobs and the economy 13% 15% 10% 12% 15% 16% 14% 18% 14% 4%  11% 10% 19%
Health care 11% 10% 12% 11%  18% 10% 14% 11% 9% 11% 13% 11% 7%
Climate change and the environment 10% 12% 9% 10% 6% 14% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Taxes and government spending 8% 9% 6% 9% 4% 3% 5% 4% 9%  12% 5% 10% 10%
Guns % 7% 7% 5%  12% 9% 8% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5%
Immigration 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 9% 6% 7% 5%
Civil rights 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6%
Education 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 13% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 7%
National Security 5% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5%
Abortion 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100%  102% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (675) (820) (987) (192)  (222)  (213) (384) (564) (334) (581)  (424) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 18% 18% 9% 27% 11% 19% 26% 10% 21% 24% 14% 18% 23%
Jobs and the economy 13% 13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 15% 8% 14% 14% 16% 12% 9%
Health care 11% 11% 14% 6% 13% 12% 8% 15% 10% 7% 13% 9% 12%
Climate change and the environment 10% 11% 21% 1% 17% 11% 2% 22% 9% 2% 13% 10% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Taxes and government spending 8% 8% 2% 15% 2% 8% 13% 2% 8% 14% 6% 8% 8%
Guns 7% 6% 9% 3% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Immigration 6% 7% 1% 14% 1% 4% 14% 2% 5% 12% 6% 7% 6%
Civil rights 6% 6% 11% 1% 11% 6% 1% 12% 4% 2% 4% 7% 7%
Education 5% 5% 6% 1% 7% 8% 2% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5%
National Security 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 9% 4% 5% 5%
Abortion 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,294) (564) (491) (508) (578) (409) (446) (425) (490) (447)  (569)  (479)
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6. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 15% 18% 15%  22% 20% 12% 16% 7% 20%  16% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 20%  33% 21% 30% 24% 21% 1% @ 21% 22% 23%
Approve 39% 38% 41% 35% 55% 41% 42% 40% 39% 38% 37% 39% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 13%  16% 16% 23% 17% 9% 8% 1% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 39% 49%  18% 33% 22%  38%  49% 55% @ 41% 48% 41%
Disapprove 56% 59% 53% 62% 34% 49% 45% 55% 58% 62% 57% 59% 52%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 3% 11% 10% 12% 5% 3% 0% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824)  (991) (192)  (222)  (214) (387) (565) (334) (584)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 38% 2% 39% 9% 1% 36% 15% 4% 18% 17% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 43% 2% 39% 24% 5% 40% 28% 4% 29% 23% 17%
Approve 39% 41% 81% 3% 78% 33% 6% 76% 43% 7% 48% 39% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 12% 6% 12% 19% 9% 11% 19% 9% 15% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 43% 5% 89% 5% 41% 83% 9% 32% 83% 31% 43% 51%
Disapprove 56% 56% 17% 96% 17% 60% 92% 20% 51% 92% 46% 55% 66%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 1% 6% 7% 2% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449)  (569)  (482)
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7A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 17% 20% 16%  25% 24% 15% 16% 20% 23% 18% 18% 22%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 22% 21%  33% 21% 31% 24% 20% 1% 21% 23% 23%
Approve 41% 40% 42% 37% 58% 45% 46% 40% 40% 40% 40% 41% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 15%  12% 12% 16% 18% 13% 9%  16% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 35% 44%  14% 32% 25%  32%  42%  49%  36% 42% 35%
Disapprove 51% 55% 48% 59% 26% 44% 40% 50% 55% 58% 52% 54% 50%
No opinion 8% 5% 10% 4%  16% 11% 14%  10% 5% 3% 9% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823)  (990) (192)  (221)  (213) (387) (564) (334) (582)  (425)  (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 20% 42% 0% 40% 13% 2% 37% 18% 5% 21% 18% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 41% 4% 39%  20% 8%  39% 28% 5% 28% 23% 16%
Approve 41% 43% 82% 4% 79% 33% 10% 76% 46% 10% 49% 41% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 9% 11% 10% 18% 14% 9% 18% 13% 17% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 4% 82% 4% 36% 75% 8% 28% 74% 28% 39% 45%
Disapprove 51% 52% 13% 94% 14% 54% 88% 17% 47% 87% 44% 51% 58%
No opinion 8% 5% 5% 2% 7% 13% 2% 7% 7% 3% 7% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (564) (491) (507) (582) (409) (445) (427) (490) (447)  (569)  (482)
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7B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 13% 14% 12%  21% 17% 10% 12% 14% 17% 13% 12% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 24% 21%  34% 27% 33% 26% 22% 18%  25% 22% 29%
Approve 38% 38% 38% 33% 55% 44% 43% 38% 36% 35% 38% 34% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 17%  12% 13% 21% 18% 13% 11% 15% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 29% 38%  13% 27% 19% 26% 38% 43% 29% 39% 32%
Disapprove 48% 51% 45% 54% 25% 40% 40% 44% 51% 54%  45% 54% 48%
No opinion 15% 11% 18% 13%  21% 17% 17% 18% 13% 11% 1% 12% %
Totals 99%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (676)  (822)  (990) (192)  (221)  (213) (386) (565) (334) (584)  (424) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 14% 29% 0% 31% 7% 1% 27% 13% 4% 17% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 44% 5% 42% 21% 9% 41% 29% 8% 30% 25% 18%
Approve 38% 40% 73% 5% 73% 29% 10% 68% 41% 12% 47% 37% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 14% 12% 19% 15% 16% 22% 10% 18% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 6% 70% 5% 34% 60% 9% 21% 65% 23% 35% 39%
Disapprove 48% 49% 20% 84% 17% 53% 75% 24% 43% 75% 41% 48% 54%
No opinion 15% 11% 7% 11% 10% 19% 15% 8% 15% 13% 11% 15% 17%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (564) (491) (508) (581) (409) (446) (427) (490) (448)  (568)  (482)
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7C. Biden Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 14% 17% 14%  24% 20% 16% 14% 15% 18% 18% 12% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 24% 22%  34% 22% 27%  26%  21% 21% @ 21% 24% 28%
Approve 39% 37% 41% 36% 58% 42% 43% 40% 36% 39% 39% 36% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 17% 19%  13% 17% 21% 18% 17% 15% 18% 17% 19%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 28% 3%%  13% 27% 19% 28% 37% 37%  30% 37% 28%
Disapprove 49% 52% 45% 54% 26% 44% 40% 46% 54% 53% 47% 54% 46%
No opinion 12% 11% 13% 10% 16% 13% 17% 14% 11% 8% 13% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675)  (824)  (991) (191)  (222)  (214) (387) (564) (334) (584)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 16% 31% 2% 34% 8% 4% 28% 17% 5% 19% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 43% 5% 40% 22% 7% 38% 30% 6% 30% 23% 18%
Approve 39% 41% 74% 7% 74% 30% 1% 66% 46% 11% 49% 39% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 11% 19% 10% 22% 21% 14% 20% 20% 16% 18% 18%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 7% 66% 5% 31% 60% 9% 23% 61% 24% 31% 38%
Disapprove 49% 50% 18% 85% 15% 52% 81% 22% 42% 80% 40% 49% 57%
No opinion 12% 10% 8% 8% 11% 18% 8% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 102% 101%  100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (564) (491) (508) (582) (409) (447) (426) (490) (448)  (569)  (482)
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7D. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 10% 14% 10%  16% 19% 11% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 23% 19%  36% 21% 31%  22% 19% 18%  22% 21% 22%
Approve 34% 31% 37% 30% 52% 40% 42% 33% 32% 33% 35% 32% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 13% 16%  14% 12% 20% 16% 15% 9%  16% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 43% 46% 39% 49%  17% 37% 25%  38%  49% 55% 39% 50% 42%
Disapprove 58% 63% 52% 65% 31% 49% 46% 54% 63% 64% 55% 62% 59%
No opinion 8% 6% 10% 5% 1% 11% 13%  13% 5% 3%  10% 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (991) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (334) (584) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 26% 0% 29% 6% 2% 26% 11% 3% 14% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 44% 2% 41% 18% 5% 41% 22% 5% 26% 21% 18%
Approve 34% 35% 70% 3% 70% 24% 7% 67% 34% 8% 40% 35% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 6% 16% 19% 10% 16% 23% 7% 18% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 43% 44% 9% 90% 6% 43% 81% 9% 35% 82% 33% 44% 51%
Disapprove 58% 59% 24% 96% 22% 62% 91% 25% 58% 89% 51% 57% 65%
No opinion 8% 6% 7% 1% 8% 14% 2% 8% 8% 2% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449)  (569)  (482)
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7E. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 13% 17% 13%  19% 18% 14% 13% 16% 16% 1% 12% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 19%  28% 18% 28%  20% 7%  17% 1% 20% 23%
Approve 35% 34% 36% 33% 47% 37% 42% 33% 33% 33% 35% 32% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 14% 16%  11% 19% 16% 18% 12% 16%  16% 15% 19%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 30% 3%  16% 25% 21%  28%  37%  40%  30% 40% 29%
Disapprove 47% 51% 43% 52% 27% 44% 37% 46% 50% 55%  45% 54% 48%
No opinion 18% 15% 21% 15% 26% 20% 21% 21% 17% 12% 20% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (673) (819)  (986) (192)  (220)  (214) (386) (561) (331) (579)  (422) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 16% 31% 1% 33% 9% 1% 31% 14% 3% 18% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 35% 5% 31% 19% 9%  34% 25% 6% 26% 20% 15%
Approve 35% 37% 66% 7% 65% 28% 10% 64% 39% 10% 43% 35% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 13% 15% 13% 17% 16% 14% 19% 13% 16% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 7% 67% 7% 30% 61% 8% 20% 65% 24% 33% 39%
Disapprove 47% 48% 21% 82% 21% 47% 77% 23% 39% 78% 40% 46% 56%
No opinion 18% 15% 13% 11% 15% 26% 12% 13% 22% 12% 17% 19% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  99% 101%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,289) (562) (488) (507) (581) (404) (444) (425) (487) (445)  (569)  (478)
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7F. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 9% 12% 8%  19% 14% 9% 12% 11% 10%  10% 8% 15%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 18% 18%  23% 16% 25% 19% 14% 17% 16% 18% 20%
Approve 29% 27% 30% 26% 42% 29% 33% 31% 25% 26% 26% 26% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 19% 18% 20% 1% 17% 25% 18% 17% 16%  19% 17% 22%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 34% 2%  24% 32% 22% 32%  45%  48%  36% 44% 34%
Disapprove 56% 60% 52% 61% 41% 49% 46% 49% 63% 64% 55% 61% 56%
No opinion 15% 12% 18% 13% 17% 22% 20% 20% 12% 9%  19% 13% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (674) (819)  (989) (189)  (220)  (214) (384) (563) (332) (579)  (424) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 22% 1% 22% 7% 1% 19% 12% 2% 12% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 35% 4% 32% 14% 8%  32% 23% 5% 23% 17% 14%
Approve 29% 30% 57% 5% 54% 21% 9% 51% 35% 8% 36% 27% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 19% 20% 14% 20% 20% 16% 22% 21% 13% 21% 20% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 11% 75% 10% 36% 69% 13% 27% 2% 29% 38% 46%
Disapprove 56% 58% 31% 89% 30% 56% 85% 35% 48% 85% 50% 58% 61%
No opinion 15% 12% 12% 6% 16%  23% 6% 14% 17% 7% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,289) (560) (490) (504) (581) (408) (445) (425) (488) (445)  (567)  (481)
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7G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 9% 11% 8%  20% 12% 8% 13% 10% 9%  11% 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 19%  28% 21% 26%  20% 17% 20%  18% 17% 27%
Approve 30% 31% 30% 27% 48% 33% 34% 32% 27% 29% 29% 26% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 18% 17%  16% 12% 17% 17% 5% 13% 1% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 34% 43%  19% 34% 22%  32%  46% 50% 3% 47% 35%
Disapprove 54% 57% 52% 61% 34% 46% 40% 50% 61% 63% 54% 62% 51%
No opinion 15% 12% 18% 12% 18% 21% 26% 18% 12% 8% 1% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (672) (819)  (986) (189)  (221)  (213) (384) (564) (330) (580)  (421) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 21% 0% 24% 5% 1% 19% 10% 3% 13% 8% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 40% 3% 36% 16% 8%  38% 24% 5% 26% 20% 15%
Approve 30% 32% 62% 4% 60% 21% 9% 58% 34% 8% 39% 28% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 16% 13% 14% 18% 14% 15% 21% 10% 16% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 8% 82% 8% 39% 2% 8% 30% 76% 31% 40% 44%
Disapprove 54% 55% 25% 94% 22% 57% 86% 23% 51% 87% 47% 56% 60%
No opinion 15% 12% 14% 2% 18% 22% 5% 19% 15% 6% 14% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,287) (563) (486) (506) (580) (405) (447) (424) (485) (446)  (565)  (480)
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7H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 11% 13% 11% 19% 12% 11% 10% 12% 16% 11% 13% 14%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 17% 15% 2% 18% 21% 17%  16%  17%  15% 18% 21%
Approve 29% 29% 30% 26% 47% 30% 31% 27% 28% 33% 27% 30% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 16%  16% 13% 23% 19% 12% 10% 1% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 46% 49% 43% 51%  26% 44% 30% 42% 53% 54%  46% 53% 41%
Disapprove 61% 64% 59% 67% 41% 57% 53% 61% 65% 64% 63% 64% 57%
No opinion 9% % 11% %  12% 13% 16%  12% % 3%  10% 5% %
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (673) (820) (989) (188)  (221)  (213) (384) (563) (333) (581)  (422) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 26% 1% 27% 8% 1% 24% 12% 3% 15% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 37% 3% 34% 14% 3% 34% 20% 4% 21% 17% 14%
Approve 29% 32% 63% 3% 61% 21% 4% 59% 32% 7% 36% 28% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 18% 8% 17% 18% 11% 18% 20% 8% 18% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 46% 46% 11% 88% 10% 48% 82% 14% 39% 83% 37% 48% 52%
Disapprove 61% 61% 29% 96% 28% 65% 93% 32% 59% 91% 55% 63% 67%
No opinion 9% 7% 7% 1% 11% 14% 2% 10% 10% 2% 9% 9% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  99% 101%  99% 102%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,289) (562) (489) (505) (581) (407) (447) (425) (486) (445)  (566)  (482)
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8. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 11% 12%  14% 14% 18% 11% 9%  15% 9% 11% 19%
Neither approve nor disapprove 17% 18% 17% 14%  23% 24% 21% 19%  18% 11%  20% 17% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 26% 29% 30%  25% 18% 26% 20% 30% 33% 28% 29% 28%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 31% 36% 2% 33% 21% 3% 3% 3%  33% 35% 35%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100%  99%  99% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824)  (991) (192)  (222)  (214) (387) (565) (334) (584)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 12% 18% 15% 8% 16% 13% 12% 15% 18% 11% 10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 17% 16% 15% 14% 18% 17% 16% 13% 24% 14% 19% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 29% 26% 24% 30% 28%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 38% 28% 34% 39%
Not sure 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296)  (565) (449)  (569)  (482)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 21% 12% 19%  10% 8% 11% 11% 15% 28% 14% 18% 19%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 19% 23%  14% 21% 24%  22%  23%  19% 18% 22% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 17% 17%  16% 16% 20% 16% 18%  14%  19% 19% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 31% 37% 33%  42% 34% 26% 38% 36% 35% 35% 34% 33%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 7% 19% 20% 20% 13% 8% 4% 15% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  99% 101%  99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (675) (818)  (987) (189) (222)  (212) (384) (564) (333) (580)  (424) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 6% 36% 8% 12% 30% 6% 10% 33% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 13% 3% 13% 21% 32% 9% 25% 34% 22% 22% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 15% 12% 17% 17% 17% 12% 22% 15% 19% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 61% 11% 53% 34% 15% 66% 33% 11% 31% 37% 33%
Not sure 11% 7% 6% 4% 10% 16% 7% 6% 11% 7% 11% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,290) (565) (488) (509) (578) (406) (447) (424) (488) (447)  (567)  (479)
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10. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 39% 42% 34%  67% 52% 4%  43%  39%  36%  42% 38% 43%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 44% 38% 48%  13% 31% 25% 3% 47%  51%  35% 47% 41%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 20% 16% 12% 11% 18% 11% 12%
| would not vote 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,295) (600) (695) (894) (156) (167) (156) (316) (505) (318) (460) (396) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 41% 83% 2% 89% 27% 1% 84% 37% 7% 50% 40% 32%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 41% 5% 89% 3% 31% 92% 6% 32% 82% 31% 43% 48%
Not sure 14% 14% 11% 8% 7% 32% 6% 7% 25% 9% 14% 14% 15%
| would not vote 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 10% 1% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,295) (1,295) (564)  (491) (473) (445) (377) (414) (365) (448) (378)  (509)  (408)
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11. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 40% 44% 35%  71% 54% 48%  44%  40%  37%  44% 37% 45%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 44% 36% 4%  11% 32% 26%  34%  47%  48%  34% 46% 41%
Other 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 14% 13% 10% 17% 15% 11% 12% 16% 11% 10%
| would not vote 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100%  99%  100% 101% 101%  99% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,295) (600) (695) (894) (156) (167) (156) (316) (506) (317) (460) (397) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 42% 85% 2% 91% 28% 1% 86% 40% 7% 51% 42% 32%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 40% 5% 86% 1% 32% 90% 6% 28% 83% 31% 44% 45%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 13% 13% 9% 9% 6% 29% 6% 6% 24% 8% 12% 11% 17%
| would not vote 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,295) (1,295) (565) (490) (473) (444) (378) (414) (365) (448) (379)  (508)  (408)
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12A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 15% 16% 13% 27% 20% 17% 16% 14% 16% 18% 12% 19%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 25% 19%  35% 26% 28% 2% 20% 21% @ 20% 24% 22%
Favorable 38% 35% 40% 32% 62% 46% 45% 38% 34% 37% 37% 35% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 20% 20%  15% 11% 20% 21% 20% 12% @ 19% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 35% 43% 29% 2%  10% 25% 20% 31%  41%  48%  33% 40% 37%
Unfavorable 54% 59% 49% 62% 25% 36% 40% 51% 61% 60% 52% 60% 54%
Don'’t know 8% 6% 11% 5% 13% 19% 15% 11% 5% 4% 11% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (676) (819) (987) (191)  (222)  (214) (386) (563) (332) (583)  (423) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 17% 32% 1% 40% 4% 2%  33% 14% 3% 21% 15% 11%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 42% 4% 43% 18% 5% 41% 26% 5% 25% 24% 18%
Favorable 38% 40% 75% 5% 83% 22% 7% 74% 41% 8% 46% 39% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 17% 14% 10% 27% 17% 17% 24% 16% 18% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 6% 79% 4% 33% 72% 7% 28% 72% 26% 37% 43%
Unfavorable 54% 56% 23% 93% 15% 60% 89% 24% 52% 88% 44% 55% 62%
Don’t know 8% 4% 3% 2% 2% 18% 4% 2% 8% 4% 10% 7% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,291) (565) (487) (508) (582) (405) (447) (426) (486) (447)  (567)  (481)
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12B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 11% 2% 11% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 22% 29%  15% 18% 2%  21%  25% @ 32% 21% 31% 23%
Favorable 35% 38% 33% 40% 17% 29% 29% 30% 37% 44% 32% 42% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 21%  13% 16% 22%  21% 18% 16%  19% 18% 25%
Very unfavorable 36% 35% 37% 33% 53% 3% 31% 36% 30% 37%  38% 35% 37%
Unfavorable 55% 56% 55% 54%  66% 52% 53% 58% 57% 53% 57% 54% 62%
Don’t know 9% 7% 12% 6% 17% 19% 17% 12% 6% 3% 11% 5% 5%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (674) (816) (984) (191) (220) (213) (386) (561) (330) (578) (422) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 11% 3% 22% 1% 3% 28% 3% 6% 21% 10% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 5% 53% 7% 20% 49% 5% 24% 47% 20% 26% 28%
Favorable 35% 38% 9% 75% 9% 23% 77% 8% 31% 68% 30% 35% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 16% 18% 18% 24% 14% 15% 23% 20% 20% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 71% 4% 68% 34% 4% 74% 37% 8% 37% 40% 32%
Unfavorable 55% 57% 87% 22% 86% 59% 19%  89% 60% 28% 57% 58% 51%
Don’t know 9% 5% 4% 3% 5% 18% 4% 2% 9% 4% 13% 7% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,287) (561) (488) (506) (578) (406) (445) (424) (485)  (446) (566) (478)
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13. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 5% 6% 3% 4%  10% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Liberal 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 14% 10% 12% 9% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Moderate 28% 30% 26% 29% 27% 24% 28% 28% 27% 30%  25% 30% 31%
Conservative 22% 26% 19% 24% 12% 19% 25% 17% 2%  24%  18% 24% 28%
Very conservative 22% 21% 23% 23%  21% 19% 16% 20% 25% 26% 21% 23% 23%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 11% 22% 20% 17% 18% 12% 10% 22% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (990) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (333) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 5% 5% 8% 1% 9% 2% 2% 12% 1% 2% 7% 3% 5%
Liberal 9% 10% 12% 7% 14% 7% 7% 20% 5% 6% 10% 9% 9%
Moderate 28% 29% 18% 44% 18% 29% 38% 6% 47% 34% 29% 27% 27%
Conservative 22% 23% 14% 31% 15% 20% 32% 15% 16% 37% 22% 26% 18%
Very conservative 22% 24% 40% 12% 34% 20% 11% 42% 18% 13% 19% 25% 21%
Not sure 14% 9% 8% 5% 11% 22% 9% 5% 13% 8% 13% 9% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (565) (490) (509) (582) (408) (447) (426) (490) (449) (569) (481)
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14. Biden Run in 2024

Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 22% 22% 21% 20% 32% 20% 24% 20% 20%  24% 19% 20% 29%
No 62% 62% 62% 65%  47% 62% 59% 62% 64% 62%  64% 67% 56%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 15% 21% 18% 17% 18% 16% 14% 17% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (990) (192) (222) (214) (387) (564) (334) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 22% 23% 42% 10% 44% 12% 9% 40% 19% 12% 27% 22% 16%
No 62% 62% 36% 85% 32% 71% 85% 37% 62% 83% 55% 61% 71%
Not sure 16% 15% 22% 4% 24% 18% 6% 23% 19% 5% 18% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (564) (491) (508) (582) (409) (446) (427) (490) (449) (569) (481)
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15. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 29% 33% 26% 32% 19% 28% 20% 27% 36% 30%  30% 34% 23%
No 59% 56% 62% 56% 70% 61% 64% 62% 56% 55%  60% 54% 67%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 16% 11% % 14% 10% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (991)  (191) (222) (213) (387) (565) (334) (583) (425) (337)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 29% 29% 5% 59% % 23% 60% 10% 20% 54% 23% 26% 38%
No 59% 60% 90% 25% 87% 63% 26% 85% 67% 32% 64% 61% 52%
Not sure 12% 11% 5% 16% 6% 14% 15% 5% 14% 13% 12% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (565) (491) (509) (581) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449)  (569)  (481)
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16. Biden Strongest Democrat Candidate 2024
Do you think that Joe Biden is the strongest candidate that Democrats could nominate for president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, he is 20% 20% 20% 17% 31% 21% 24% 18% 17%  22% 19% 18% 22%
No, he is not 61% 61% 60% 65%  43% 59% 53% 61% 65% 62% 61% 64% 62%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 18% 26% 21% 24% 21% 18% 16%  20% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822) (987) (192) (222) (214) (386) (562) (334) (581) (425) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, he is 20% 20% 35% 8% 39% 12% 8% 33% 23% 9% 25% 21% 13%
No, he is not 61% 61% 40% 84% 36% 65% 83% 43% 56% 81% 53% 60% 69%
Not sure 19% 19% 25% 9% 26% 23% 9% 24% 22% 10% 22% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,293) (565) (489) (509) (579) (408) (447) (426) (489) (449 (568) (479)

54



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

17. Trump Strongest Republican Candidate 2024
Do you think that Donald Trump is the strongest candidate that Republicans could nominate for president in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, he is 31% 35% 27% 34% 23% 28% 24% 29% 34%  34%  34% 34% 24%
No, he is not 51% 48% 55% 50% 54% 52% 48% 54% 52%  49%  49% 50% 60%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 17% 22% 20% 28% 16% 14% 17% 18% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823) (991)  (191) (221) (214) (386) (565) (333) (583) (424) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, he is 31% 31% 11% 55% 14% 25% 55% 14% 25% 51% 28% 27% 38%
No, he is not 51% 53% 76% 28% 69% 53% 30% 71% 57% 33% 50% 57% 46%
Not sure 18% 17% 13% 18% 16% 22% 15% 15% 18% 16% 22% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (564) (491) (508) (581) (409) (447) (426) (489) (449) (569) (480)
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18. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee

If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 49%  50% 47% 48% * 50% 37% 46% 53%  49% 57% 50% 41%
Ron DeSantis 20% 21% 20% 21% * 23% 22% 22% 18% 21% 10% 24% 27%
Nikki Haley 3% 3% 2% 3% * 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Mike Pence 6% 5% 6% % * 1% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 7%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Tim Scott 3% 2% 3% 2% * 6% 1% 0% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 2% 2% 3% 2% * 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 0% 1% 0% * 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Larry Elder 0% 1% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Someone else 2% 1% 2% 1% * 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 10% * 6% 15% 13% 9% 8% 9% 12% 5%
| would not vote 3% 5% 1% 3% * 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% * 99% 98% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (549) (283)  (266)  (447) (18) (53) (40) (117) (234) (158) (180)  (176) (136)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 49% 48% * 54% * 39% 52% * 36% 52% 48% 44% 54%
Ron DeSantis 20% 22% * 23% * 22% 20% * 23% 21% 22% 23% 16%
Nikki Haley 3% 3% * 3% * 3% 3% * 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Mike Pence 6% 5% * 5% * 3% 6% * 7% 5% 12% 5% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Chris Christie 2% 2% * 1% * 2% 2% * 5% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Tim Scott 3% 3% * 3% * 3% 2% * 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Vivek Ramaswamy 2% 2% * 3% * 4% 2% * 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% * 0% * 1% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Someone else 2% 2% * 1% * 5% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 10% 10% * 8% * 10% 10% * 16% 8% 7% 12% 10%
| would not vote 3% 1% * 1% * 9% 2% * 5% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 98% * 102% * 101% 100% * 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (549) (502)  (29)  (407) (4  (147) (398) (24) (113) (396) (124)  (216)  (209)
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19. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee - Second Choice
If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today and [preferred candidate] was not on the ballot, who would you vote for?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican and have a preferred Republican primary candidate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 11%  12% 11% 11% * 21% 16% 13% 9%  13% 6% 14% 10%
Ron DeSantis 35% 3% 32% 36% * 19% 23% 34% 36% 38% 35% 38% 31%
Nikki Haley 6% 6% 5% 6% * 2% 11% 0% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Mike Pence 8% % 10% 8% * 13% 17% 16% % 1% 7% 9% 9%
Chris Christie 2% 3% 1% 2% * 0% 7% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Tim Scott 8% 8% 8% 9% * 0% 0% 4% 8% 13% 11% 4% 10%
Vivek Ramaswamy 9% 11% 8% 8% * 15% 6% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 2% 2% * 0% 10% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Francis Suarez 0% 0% 1% 0% * 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else 2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 11% * 18% 6% 16% 12% 11% 15% 9% 11%
| would not vote 5% 5% 4% 4% * 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  102% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (469) (244) (225) (387)  (13) (45) (30) (96) (204) (139) (151) (150) (123)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 11% 13% * 13% * 8% 12% * 7% 13% 13% 12% 10%
Ron DeSantis 35% 34% * 36% * 34% 35% * 22% 38% 35% 34% 35%
Nikki Haley 6% 5% * 6% * 9% 5% * 9% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Mike Pence 8% 8% * 6% * 8% 8% * 15% 6% 8% 9% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Chris Christie 2% 2% * 2% * 2% 2% * 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Tim Scott 8% 9% * 9% * 9% 8% * 5% 9% 8% 7% 9%
Vivek Ramaswamy 9% 10% * 10% * 11% 9% * 11% 10% 7% 11% 9%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% * 0% * 2% 1% * 5% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Francis Suarez 0% 0% * 0% * 1% 0% * 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 1% 1% * 1% * 0% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Someone else 2% 2% * 1% * 0% 2% * 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 11% * 10% * 12% 12% * 15% 9% 11% 10% 14%
| would not vote 5% 4% * 3% * 3% 5% * 5% 5% 7% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% * 97% * 99%  100% * 100% 101% 102% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (469) (435) (22)  (366)  (2) (117) (350) (17)  (87) (352) (106)  (185)  (178)
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20. Trial Heat - Biden V Trump
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Gender Age Income

Total Male Female 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 39% 37% 40% 38% 37% 35% 39% 46%
Donald Trump 40% 43% 37% 47%  48%  36% 48% 36%
Other 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% 10%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3%
| would not vote 11% 10% 12% 6% 9% 16% 7% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (565) (334) (584) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 39% 42% 84% 40% 8% 45% 42% 29%
Donald Trump 40% 42% 3% 31% 78% 30% 40% 49%
Other 7% 7% 6% 10% 5% 8% 5% 7%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3%
| would not vote 11% 6% 4% 13% 7% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296)  (565) (427)  (490) (449)  (569)  (482)
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21. Winner - Biden V Trump
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

50-100K

100k +

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Not sure

38%
40%
22%

39%
45%
17%

37%
45%
18%

48%
36%
16%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,495)

101%
(673)

100%
(423)

100%
(336)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Suburb

Rural

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Not sure

38%
40%
22%

40%
41%
19%

39%
39%
22%

30%
49%
21%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,495)

100%

(1,292)

100%
(567)

100%
(482)
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22. Biden Perceived Ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Total

Gender

Age

Income

Male

45-64 65+

50-100K 100k +

Very liberal
Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Very conservative
Not sure

35%
22%
24%
5%
2%
13%

39%
22%
23%
6%
1%
9%

40% 47%
18% 20%
26% 21%

4% 1%
2% 0%
10% 9%

39% 38%
25% 25%
22% 30%

5% 4%
2% 1%
8% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,498)

100%
(674)

100%  98%
(565)  (334)

101%  101%
(425)  (336)

Total

Reg

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Voters

Mod Con

Suburb  Rural

Very liberal
Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Very conservative
Not sure

35%
22%
24%
5%
2%
13%

37%
23%
25%
5%
2%
8%

23% 2%
19% 14%

32% 5%
8% 3%
3% 1%

14% 4%

38% 38%
23% 19%
25% 20%

5% 3%
1% 2%
8% 18%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%

(1,498)

100%

(1,294)

99% 99%
(426)  (489)

100%  100%
(569)  (482)
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23. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 13% 11% 15% 12% 21% 14% 13% 11% 12% 15% 12% 11% 15%
Somewhat strong 23% 23% 23% 19%  34% 23% 28%  23%  23% 20% @ 23% 21% 24%
Somewhat weak 21% 19% 23% 19% 27% 25% 31% 26% 17% 11% 24% 18% 20%
Very weak 44% 48% 40% 50% 18% 37% 31% 39% 48% 54%  42% 50% 41%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (674) (820) (988) (191) (220) (213) (383) (564) (334) (579) (424) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very strong 13% 14% 28% 1% 30% 6% 1% 27% 12% 3% 16% 12% 10%
Somewhat strong 23% 23% 44% 2% 40% 21% 5% 40% 26% 4% 26% 24% 18%
Somewhat weak 21% 19% 21% 9% 23% 26% 12% 22% 27% 12% 24% 18% 21%
Very weak 44% 44% 7% 88% 7% 46% 81% 11% 36% 81% 34% 46% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,294) (564) (491) (509) (576) (409) (446) (426) (490) (446) (567) (481)
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24. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 36% 35% 3% 32%  51% 3% 36% 35% 36% 3%  33% 35% 45%
Not honest and trustworthy 49% 52% 45% 5%  26% 38% 36% 4% 54%  55%  50% 51% 48%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 13%  23% 25% 29% 18% 10% 8%  18% 14% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (673) (823) (989) (191) (221) (212) (386) (564) (334) (582) (425) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 36% 38% 77% 3% 75% 26% 4% 2% 37% 6% 41% 38% 29%
Not honest and trustworthy 49% 49% 10% 92% 9% 52% 87% 15% 42% 87% 39% 49% 57%
Not sure 16% 13% 14% 5% 16% 22% 9% 13% 21% 7% 20% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,293) (563) (491) (507) (580) (409) (447) (427) (488) (446) (568) (482)
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25. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Liberal 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Moderate 14% 16% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13% 15% 17% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Conservative 32% 35% 28% 3%%  18% 26% 32% 26% 31% 38% 2% 36% 36%
Very conservative 26% 26% 26% 26%  28% 24% 28% 26% 28% 21% @ 25% 26% 27%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 19% 33% 25% 19% 23% 20% 24% 25% 16% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (673) (822) (987)  (191) (222) (214) (385) (563) (333) (581) (423) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 0% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Liberal 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Moderate 14% 15% 7% 22% 8% 17% 18% 6% 21% 17% 14% 14% 15%
Conservative 32% 35% 24% 50% 21% 29% 46% 26% 22% 51% 28% 35% 31%
Very conservative 26% 26% 35% 19% 37% 18% 23% 40% 21% 22% 29% 26% 24%
Not sure 21% 18% 27% 4% 26% 29% 8% 21% 26% 7% 22% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,294) (563) (491)  (508) (578) (409) (445) (425) (490) (449) (566) (480)
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26. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 32% 35% 29% 36% 18% 26% 20% 28% 38% 39%  31% 38% 25%
Somewhat strong 22% 22% 22% 21%  21% 28% 30%  23% 19% 18%  20% 21% 26%
Somewhat weak 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 26% 14% 9% 9% 16% 10% 16%
Very weak 32% 29% 35% 29% 45% 34% 24% 34% 34% 34%  32% 31% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (674) (820) (988)  (190) (221) (213) (384) (564) (333) (581) (423) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very strong 32% 33% 5% 69% 8% 28% 62% 10% 21% 62% 23% 31% 42%
Somewhat strong 22% 21% 14% 24% 16% 26% 25% 11% 30% 24% 26% 23% 17%
Somewhat weak 14% 13% 16% 6% 19% 16% 7% 17% 17% 7% 19% 10% 13%
Very weak 32% 32% 65% 1% 58% 31% 5% 62% 31% 8% 32% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,292) (562) (491) (506) (579) (409) (447) (424) (489) (446)  (567)  (481)
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27. Trump Honesty

Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 28% 31% 24% 32% 15% 23% 18% 22% 31% 37%  28% 32% 22%
Not honest and trustworthy 58% 55% 60% 54%  73% 62% 62%  62% 55% 53% 58% 55% 64%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 14% 13% 16% 20% 15% 14% 10% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (991) (192) (221) (214) (386) (565) (334) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 28% 29% 3% 63% 5% 21% 60% 6% 17% 58% 22% 27% 34%
Not honest and trustworthy 58% 59% 94% 18% 89% 59% 23% 90% 64% 26% 62% 60% 51%
Not sure 15% 12% 4% 18% 6% 21% 17% 3% 20% 16% 16% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (565) (491) (509) (581) (409) (447) (426) (490) (448) (569) (482)
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28. Importance of Compromise-Oriented Congressperson
If you had to choose, would you rather have a member of Congress who...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Compromises to get things done. 60%  59% 61% 60%  58% 61% * 59% 58%  60%  55% 65% 63%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 40%  41% 39% 40%  42% 39% * 41%  42%  40%  45% 35% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (463) (237) (226)  (318)  (66) (56) (25)  (80)  (177) (181) (177)  (140) (86)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Compromises to get things done. 60% 61% 78% 45% 74% 63% 44% 7% 71% 41% 62% 62% 56%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 40% 39% 22% 55% 26% 37% 56% 23% 29% 59% 38% 38% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (463)  (418)  (161)  (202) (142) (183) (138) (120) (131) (177) (124)  (191)  (148)
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29. State of the Economy

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 11% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8%
Good 18% 21% 15% 17% 24% 19% 20% 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 25%
Excellent / Good 22% 25% 20% 21%  30% 21% 31% 20% 21% 20% 18% 21% 32%
Fair 29% 31% 28% 29% 34% 29% 28% 28% 30% 31% 29% 33% 28%
Poor 45% 42% 47% 49% 28% 43% 35% 47% 48% 4%  49% 45% 37%
Fair / Poor 74% 73% 75% 77%  62% 72% 63% 76% T77% 78% 78% 78% 65%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 1% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (991)  (191) (222) (214) (387) (564) (334) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 5% 5% 8% 2% 10% 2% 2% 6% 8% 2% 9% 3% 3%
Good 18% 19% 36% 2% 34% 15% 4% 31% 21% 6% 21% 17% 16%
Excellent / Good 22% 24% 44% 4% 44% 17% 6% 37% 29% 7% 30% 20% 18%
Fair 29% 30% 35% 22% 34% 28% 25% 37% 31% 24% 29% 32% 26%
Poor 45% 44% 19% 73% 20% 49% 68% 24% 37% 68% 37% 45% 52%
Fair / Poor 74% 74% 54% 95% 54% 77% 93% 61% 69% 91% 67% 77% 78%
Don’t know 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,296) (565) (491)  (509) (581) (409) (447) (426) (490) (449 (568) (482)
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30. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 17% 18% 15% 16% 17% 19% 15% 12% 19% 19% 12% 18% 24%
About the same 26% 27% 24% 26%  31% 22% 31%  30% 22%  23% 2% 24% 30%
Getting worse 52% 50% 53% 54%  40% 53% 45% 51% 55% 54%  55% 55% 43%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 12% 6% 9% % 4% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (991) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (334) (584) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Getting better 17% 19% 36% 2% 32% 15% 2% 36% 17% 3% 18% 17% 15%
About the same 26% 26% 34% 15% 34% 25% 18% 28% 33% 17% 32% 22% 24%
Getting worse 52% 50% 24% 81% 27% 52% 78% 30% 44% % 44% 55% 55%
Not sure 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449) (569) (482)
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31. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 12% 11% 17% 14% 14% 15% 14% 8% 12% 12% 17%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 41% 40% 41% 40% 44% 40% 44% 38% 38% 44% 34% 44% 44%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 43% 42% 47% 28% 38% 33% 41% 46% 47%  49% 42% 38%

Not sure 4% 3% 6% 2% 11% 8% 9% 6% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (991) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (334) (584) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 24% 5% 21% 11% 6% 22% 12% 7% 16% 11% 12%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 41% 41% 52% 27% 54% 36% 32% 51% 47% 29% 44% 45% 33%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 43% 22% 67% 21% 46% 60% 25% 37% 62% 35% 41% 51%

Not sure 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449) (569) (482)
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32. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 38% 43% 34% 40% 31% 35% 38% 55% 47% 7% 22% 48% 63%
Part-time 11% 10% 13% 9% 17% 13% 23% 10% 9% 4% 13% 9% 12%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unemployed 9% 10% 7% 7% 15% 14% 16% 12% 7% 1% 14% 3% 3%
Retired 22% 21% 23% 27% 16% 11% 0% 1% 12% 81% 24% 26% 11%
Permanently disabled 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 0% 6% 14% 4% 14% 4% 1%
Homemaker 7% 2% 11% 7% 7% 9% 4% 11% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6%
Student 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 17% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3%
Other 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824)  (991) (192)  (222)  (214) (387) (565) (334) (584)  (425)  (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time 38% 40% 45% 39% 42% 35% 37% 47% 35% 37% 46% 40% 29%
Part-time 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% 12% 8% 11% 15% 8% 12% 12% 10%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unemployed 9% 7% 5% 4% 7% 13% 6% 6% 10% 6% 10% 6% 11%
Retired 22% 24% 22% 33% 19% 18% 29% 17% 20% 30% 12% 26% 27%
Permanently disabled 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 11%
Homemaker 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8%
Student 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 102% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449) (569) (482)

73



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

33. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time student 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 21% 1% 1% 0% 4% 4% 6%
Part-time student 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 12% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 5%
Not a student 91% 90% 92% 94% 91% 87% 67% 95% 97% 100% 92% 93% 90%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (991) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (334) (584) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time student 5% 4% 3% 1% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3%
Part-time student 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 7% 5% 1% 8% 3% 2%
Not a student 91% 92% 92% 97% 87% 91% 95% 86% 91% 95% 85% 92% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491)  (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449) (569) (482)
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34. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 3% * * * * * 3% * * * * * *
Part-time job 20% * * * * * 20% * * * * * *
No job outside of school 7% * * * * * 77% * * * * * %
Totals 100% * * * * * 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (36) (18) (18) (14) (5) (6) (33) (1) 2) (0) (11) (7) (7)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 3% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 20% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 77% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (36) (26) (5) (5) (14) (16) (6) (11) (10) (8) (16) (11) 9)

75



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

35. Unemployment or Inflation
Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Income

45-64

65+

50-100K

100k +

Unemployment
Inflation

Both equal

Not sure

3%
57%
35%

5%

1%
63%
31%

5%

2%

60%
34%

4%

3%
59%
32%

6%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(565)

100%
(334)

100%
(424)

100%
(337)

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Mod

Con

Suburb

Rural

Unemployment
Inflation

Both equal

Not sure

4%
45%
44%

%

1%
65%
32%

2%

2%
60%
31%

7%

4%
52%
38%

5%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(425)

100%
(489)

100%
(568)

99%
(482)
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36. Direction of News Stories about the Economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mostly positive 9% 10% 7% 8%  12% 10% 13% 7% 8% 9% 8% % 12%
Equally positive and negative 28% 30% 25% 27%  34% 29% 26% 26%  30% 29%  26% 29% 31%
Mostly negative 45% 44% 46% 48%  31% 39% 2%  43%  48%  45%  43% 49% 46%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 19% 16% 22% 17%  23% 22% 19%  25% 15% 18%  24% 16% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676)  (823)  (990) (192)  (222)  (214) (387) (565) (333) (584)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Mostly positive 9% 9% 16% 3% 16% 7% 3% 15% 9% 4% 11% 7% 8%
Equally positive and negative 28% 29% 41% 18% 38% 25% 21% 33% 35% 19% 32% 28% 24%
Mostly negative 45% 47% 31% 66% 31% 44% 61% 36% 38% 62% 37% 49% 48%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 19% 15% 12% 13% 16% 25% 15% 16% 17% 14% 20% 15% 21%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (565)  (490) (509) (581) (409) (447) (427) (489) (449)  (568)  (482)
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37. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Growing 19% 22% 16% 19% 22% 19% 18% 14% 23%  21% 13% 21% 28%
Staying about the same 27% 30% 25% 27%  32% 28% 31%  30% 24% 26%  28% 29% 25%
Shrinking 38% 39% 38% 40% 29% 38% 31% 38% 40% 2%  41% 41% 34%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 15% 17% 15% 21% 18% 13% 11% 18% 8% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (675) (821) (990) (190) (221) (214) (384) (564) (334) (581) (425) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Growing 19% 21% 36% 5% 32% 19% 6% 33% 23% 7% 21% 20% 17%
Staying about the same 27% 27% 31% 22% 37% 23% 22% 29% 30% 24% 32% 27% 23%
Shrinking 38% 39% 18% 65% 17% 36% 63% 20% 34% 61% 34% 38% 43%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 8% 15% 21% 9% 18% 13% 8% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,292) (563) (491) (505) (582) (409) (445) (425) (490) (446) (568) (482)
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38. Are We in a Recession
Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 47% 45% 49% 49% 39% 49% 43% 47% 51% 45%  51% 51% 42%
No 29% 32% 26% 29% 31% 26% 27% 27% 30% 32%  22% 31% 38%
Not sure 24% 22% 25% 22% 30% 24% 30% 26% 19% 23%  26% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (674) (824) (989) (192) (222) (214) (387) (563) (334) (583) (424) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 47% 48% 28% 69% 31% 46% 66% 33% 40% 67% 44% 46% 52%
No 29% 31% 50% 13% 43% 26% 16% 47% 33% 14% 29% 31% 25%
Not sure 24% 22% 22% 18% 25% 28% 19% 20% 27% 19% 27% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (565) (490) (509) (581) (408) (446) (427) (489) (449) (568) (481)
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39. Recession Likely in 12 Months

How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Somewhat likely 18% 20% 16% 18% 13% 18% 19% 16% 16% 20% 16% 16% 22%
Not very likely 14% 15% 12% 14% 20% 9% 10% 15% 14% 16% 10% 16% 18%
Not at all likely 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 14% 22% 16% 21% 17% 13% 14% 17% 12% 10%
Not asked - Already in a recession 47% 45% 49% 49%  39% 50% 43%  47% 51%  45%  51% 51% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (673) (824)  (989) (192)  (221)  (214) (387) (562) (334) (583)  (423) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat likely 18% 18%  18%  15%  19%  19%  15%  19%  22%  15%  17%  20%  15%
Not very likely 14% 15% 28% 4% 22% 13% 5% 25% 16% 5% 17% 15% 10%
Not at all likely 2% 3% 6% 0% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 16% 14%  17% %  20% 19% 8% 15% 17% 8%  17%  14%  16%
Not asked - Already in a recession 47% 48% 28% 69% 31% 46% 66% 33% 40% 67% 44% 46% 52%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (564) (490) (508) (581) (408) (446) (426) (489) (449)  (568)  (480)
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40. Best Economic Indicator

For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is doing?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The stock market index 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% % 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 11%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 18% 12% 14%  16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 12%  12% 15% 20%
The prices of goods and services you buy 57% 52% 62% 62%  49% 46% 47% 50% 59% 71% 57% 65% 54%
Your personal finances 10% 12% 8% 10%  10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Don'’t know 12% 11% 14% 9% 20% 22% 21% 17% 10% 2% 17% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822)  (990) (192)  (221)  (214) (385) (565) (333) (581)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
The stock market index 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 4%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 15% 25% 6% 23% 13% 8% 24% 15% 7% 18% 13% 13%
The prices of goods and services you buy 57% 59% 49% 73% 47% 57% 70% 52% 57% 69% 52% 59% 61%
Your personal finances 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 8% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10%
Don’t know 12% 9% 9% 5% 12% 18% 6% 10% 10% 6% 13% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (563) (491) (508) (581) (408) (446) (426) (489) (447)  (568)  (482)
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41. Importance of Stock Market

How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 21% 22% 19% 22% 17% 14% 15% 17% 22% 27% 15% 22% 29%
Somewhat important 40% 41% 38% 39%  42% 44% 41%  40%  41%  35% 32% 43% 51%
Not very important 27% 26% 28% 26%  26% 27% 31% 28% 24%  25%  32% 26% 17%
Unimportant 13% 11% 15% 12% 15% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13% 21% 10% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (675) (821) (987) (192) (222) (213) (386) (564) (333) (583) (423) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very important 21% 22% 19% 29% 17% 18% 28% 14% 20% 29% 20% 24% 17%
Somewhat important 40% 42% 41% 43% 41% 37% 41% 41% 40% 40% 41% 40% 38%
Not very important 27% 25% 29% 20% 30% 27% 23% 29% 28% 23% 27% 25% 28%
Unimportant 13% 11% 11% 8% 12% 18% 8% 15% 11% 8% 12% 11% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,292) (564) (488) (507) (582) (407) (445) (427) (488) (449 (567) (480)
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42. National Unemployment Problem

How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 21% 20% 22% 19% 28% 31% 28% 27% 20% 11% 2% 20% 14%
Somewhat serious 39% 37% 41% 40%  38% 31% 2%  41% 31% 36% 3% 41% 40%
A minor problem 24% 25% 22% 26% 18% 15% 13% 19% 26%  35% 21% 25% 28%
Not a problem 10% 12% 7% 10% 8% 11% 4% 6% 13%  14% 8% 10% 13%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 12% 12% 8% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (676)  (821)  (989) (191)  (222)  (214) (385) (565) (333) (581)  (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious 21% 20% 16% 25% 19% 21% 24% 16% 19% 23% 23% 19% 22%
Somewhat serious 39% 38% 33% 41% 37% 38% 42% 36% 42% 41% 43% 36% 38%
A minor problem 24% 25% 31% 21% 25% 25% 20% 28% 24% 21% 20% 26% 25%
Not a problem 10% 11% 15% 10% 12% 8% 8% 13% 9% 9% 8% 13% 8%
Not sure 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,295) (565) (490) (509) (580) (408) (446) (426) (489) (447)  (569)  (481)
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43. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Month’s Unemployment Rate
Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 13% 1% 15% 14%
Stayed the same 29% 32% 26% 30% 25% 26% 28% 24% 33% 30% 30% 28% 33%
Decreased 24% 26% 22% 24% 25% 23% 14% 22% 271%  33% 19% 28% 29%
Don’t know 31% 25% 37% 31% 33% 35% 40% 37% 26% 24%  33% 29% 24%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (990) (192) (222) (214) (386) (565) (334) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Increased 15% 15% 12% 19% 12% 15% 19% 13% 14% 19% 15% 16% 14%
Stayed the same 29% 30% 27% 37% 30% 24% 35% 23% 33% 35% 33% 28% 27%
Decreased 24% 26% 37% 17% 31% 25% 17% 33% 24% 19% 23% 27% 23%
Don’t know 31% 28% 24% 27% 28% 36% 29% 31% 29% 27% 29% 29% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,296) (565) (491) (509) (582) (408) (447) (427) (489)  (448) (569) (482)
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44. Jobs Increasing
Are the number of jobs in the United States...

Gender

Income

Male

65+

50-100K 100k +

43%
34%
23%

43%
38%
19%

42% 46%
37% 36%
22% 19%

100%
(673)

100%
(333)

101% 101%
(424) (337)

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Con

Suburb  Rural

40%
37%
22%

31%
38%
31%

42% 38%
35% 38%
23% 25%

Total
Increasing 38%
Staying the same 38%
Decreasing 23%
Totals 99%
Unweighted N (1,494)

Total
Increasing 38%
Staying the same 38%
Decreasing 23%
Totals 99%
Unweighted N (1,494)

99%

(1,291)

100%
(488)

100%  101%
(567)  (481)
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45. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher gas prices 48% 51% 45% 51% 33% 47% 40% 50% 48%  54%  47% 53% 43%
The same gas prices 23% 23% 23% 22% 24% 25% 27% 24% 23% 18%  23% 23% 31%
Lower gas prices 9% 10% 9% 8%  13% 12% 10% 9%  10% 8% 8% 9% 12%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 19% 30% 16% 22% 18% 19% 20% 22% 15% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (990) (192) (222) (214) (387) (564) (334) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Higher gas prices 48% 49% 29% 69% 31% 48% 67% 30% 44% 68% 43% 48% 52%
The same gas prices 23% 24% 33% 14% 31% 22% 15% 29% 28% 15% 27% 21% 22%
Lower gas prices 9% 10% 15% 5% 14% 7% 6% 16% 9% 5% 9% 10% 8%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 12% 24% 22% 12% 25% 18% 12% 21% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (565) (490) (509) (582) (408) (447) (427) (489) (449) (569) (481)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

46. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 43% 42% 43% 44% 33% 45% 40% 43% 44% 43%  46% 45% 35%
The same rate of inflation 26% 25% 26% 27% 21% 22% 22% 28% 23% 29%  25% 28% 32%
A lower rate of inflation 15% 19% 11% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 18% 14% 10% 16% 23%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 14% 32% 18% 23% 16% 15% 15% 19% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (988) (192) (222) (214) (386) (564) (333) (582) (424) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A higher rate of inflation 43% 42% 23% 61% 25% 44% 60% 24% 41% 62% 41% 41% 46%
The same rate of inflation 26% 26% 28% 24% 30% 22% 25% 29% 27% 23% 27% 26% 25%
A lower rate of inflation 15% 17% 30% 6% 24% 14% 7% 28% 17% 6% 17% 16% 13%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 9% 21% 20% 8% 19% 15% 10% 16% 17% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (564) (491)  (508) (580) (409) (446) (425) (490) (449) (568) (480)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47. Personal Impact of Inflation

How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 55% 53% 56% 56% 51% 56% 43% 58% 59%  56%  63% 57% 42%
A little 40% 41% 40% 41%  42% 37% 47% 38% 38% 41% 31% 41% 55%
Not at all 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% % 10% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (676) (821) (989) (191) (222) (214) (385) (564) (334) (583) (425) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 55% 56% 41% 72% 41% 58% 66% 41% 52% 69% 48% 53% 63%
A little 40% 40% 54% 27% 53% 36% 33% 52% 43% 30% 47% 43% 32%
Not at all 5% 4% 5% 1% 7% 6% 1% 7% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (565) (490) (509) (580) (408) (447) (427) (488) (449) (567) (481)
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48. Enough to Pay Bills This Month

Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely 40% 44% 37% 42% 32% 32% 30% 34% 44% 51%  25% 44% 64%
Probably 36% 36% 36% 35% 37% 41% 37% 40% 33% 36%  40% 38% 28%
Probably not 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 13% 16% 12% 11% 6% 15% 11% 5%
Definitely not 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 4% 11% 5% 1%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 5%  14% % 13% 6% 4% 3% 8% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823) (989) (192) (222) (214) (386) (564) (334) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Definitely 40% 43% 54% 3% 44% 38% 39% 50% 40% 37% 37% 47% 35%
Probably 36% 36% 31% 42% 35% 35% 39% 33% 35% 42% 38% 33% 38%
Probably not 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 12% 13% 9% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10%
Definitely not 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9%
Not sure 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100%  100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (564) (491) (508) (582) (408) (446) (427) (489)  (448) (568) (482)
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49. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 15% 11% 8% 6% 0% 11% 8% 5%
Somewhat worried 31%  30% 31% 30%  32% 24% 35% 37% 24% 19%  32% 26% 33%
Not very worried 62%  61% 63% 64%  58% 60% 54% 55% 70% 81% 5% 66% 62%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (772)  (361) (411) (494) (100) (121) (144) (257) (330) (41) (208) (252) (255)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very worried 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9% 4% 13% 7% 8% 9% 5%
Somewhat worried 31% 31% 32% 29% 30% 30% 32% 29% 33% 31% 33% 26% 35%
Not very worried 62% 62% 62% 62% 63% 62% 59% 67% 54% 62% 59% 66% 60%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (772) (682) (327) (232) (296) (281) (195) (268) (219) (231) (270) (306) (196)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

50. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 26% 26% 25% 27% 22% 28% 20% 24% 30% 41% 35% 22% 21%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 39%  35% 43% 39% 33% 38% 38% 44% 37% 2%  34% 44% 42%
Not very hard 25% 27% 23% 25% 31% 22% 31% 21% 26% 21% 20% 25% 28%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 9% 14% 11% 11% 12% 8% 14% 11% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (771)  (361) (410) (494) (100) (120) (144) (256) (330) (41) (208) (251) (255)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 26% 25% 21% 33% 21% 30% 27% 21% 30% 28% 22% 27% 29%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 39% 40% 42% 38% 39% 34% 44% 40% 40% 38% 41% 40% 34%
Not very hard 25% 25% 28% 22% 29% 24% 21% 30% 20% 24% 25% 24% 28%
Not sure 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 12% 8% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (771) (681) (326) (232) (296) (281) (194) (267) (219) (231) (269) (306) (196)
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51. Happy with Job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very happy 25%  26% 24% 29% 11% 23% 20% 23% 27% 49%  21% 25% 29%
Happy 41%  43% 39% 42% 40% 41% 39% 45% 40% 35% 36% 44% 45%
Neither happy nor unhappy 24%  22% 26% 20% 38% 25% 29% 23% 23% 13%  26% 24% 17%
Unhappy 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% % 0% 10% 4% 5%
Very unhappy 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (768)  (358) (410) (492)  (99) (120) (143) (256) (328) (41)  (206) (251) (254)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very happy 25% 26% 21% 35% 21% 22% 34% 22% 22% 34% 25% 24% 27%
Happy 41% 43% 45% 39% 45% 39% 39% 42% 42% 41% 45% 41% 36%
Neither happy nor unhappy 24% 23% 24% 19% 25% 26% 20% 25% 25% 18% 23% 24% 26%
Unhappy 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (768)  (679) (326) (231)  (295) (279) (194) (267) (219) (229) (269) (305) (194)
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52A. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Donald Trump
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 12% 15% 9% 13% 11% 11% 14% 13% 11% 10% 11% 14% 12%
Worse off 44% 44% 44% 41% 55% 45% 46% 44% 45% 40%  40% 44% 49%
No different 25% 27% 23% 28% 13% 18% 17% 22% 28% 32%  23% 27% 29%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 18% 21% 26% 23% 22% 16% 18%  26% 15% 11%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (675) (814) (983) (189) (222) (212) (384) (564) (329) (581) (422) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 12% 13% 4% 23% 6% 10% 21% 5% 10% 21% 12% 11% 13%
Worse off 44% 45% 78% 11% 74% 41% 15% 81% 43% 17% 47% 46% 39%
No different 25% 26% 9% 47% 10% 25% 41% 8% 26% 41% 22% 25% 27%
Not sure 19% 16% 9% 19% 11% 24% 22% 7% 20% 21% 19% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,285) (562) (485) (504) (582) (403) (444) (424) (486) (445) (564) (480)
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52B. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Ron DeSantis
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Income

Total Male 18-29 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 8% 12% 11% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9%
Worse off 40% 41% 37% 45%  42%  36% 43% 45%
No different 24% 27% 19% 27% 29% 18% 25% 33%
Not sure 28% 19% 33% 23% 23% 38% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (672) (212) (563) (334) (582)  (424) (334)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Rep Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 8% 9% 13% 6% 14% 9% 8% 7%
Worse off 40% 43% 17% 43% 16% 40% 45% 36%
No different 24% 25% 40% 24% 41% 21% 25% 24%
Not sure 28% 22% 30% 27% 29% 29% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,288) (406) (424) (486)  (445) (565) (482)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 8 - 11, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

52C. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Nikki Haley

Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 6% 12% % 8% % 6% 11% 10%
Worse off 25% 28% 22% 24%  28% 25% 22% 22% 20% 26% 21% 26% 30%
No different 25% 30% 21% 2%  20% 20% 18% 18% 20%  36% 21% 25% 36%
Not sure 41% 31% 51% 40%  45% 49% 48% 53% 35% 32% 52% 38% 24%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (675)  (814) (983)  (190) (221) (212) (386) (562) (329) (581) (422) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 8% 9% 6% 11% % 5% 13% 6% 9% 11% 10% 9% 6%
Worse off 25% 27% 51% % 44% 23% 8% 55% 22% 8% 25% 26% 24%
No different 25% 28% 14% 48% 13% 25% 40% 11% 27% 41% 22% 28% 25%
Not sure 41% 36% 29% 34% 36% 48% 39% 28% 42% 40% 43% 37% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,286) (561) (488) (504) (578) (407) (444) (423) (488)  (446) (564) (479)
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52D. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Mike Pence
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Income

65+

50-100K

100k +

Better off
Worse off
No different
Not sure

5%

40%
28%
26%

8%

38%
28%
26%

8%
47%
33%
13%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(329)

100%
(422)

101%
(334)

Urban/Rural

Con

Suburb

Rural

Better off
Worse off
No different
Not sure

10%
18%
41%
31%

6%
41%
26%
27%

5%
37%
26%
32%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(485)

100%
(564)

100%
(477)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
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52E. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Chris Christie
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 7% % 6% 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Worse off 22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 18% 23% 25% 25% 14%  23% 21% 23%
No different 30% 36% 24% 32% 23% 25% 21% 23% 35% 39%  26% 31% 40%
Not sure 41% 32% 49% 39% 45% 49% 46% 45% 35% 41%  46% 42% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (673) (817) (984) (191) (221) (213) (383) (561) (333) (582) (422) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 8% 5%
Worse off 22% 23% 36% 11% 34% 21% 11% 43% 18% 11% 24% 22% 21%
No different 30% 33% 28% 42% 25% 30% 35% 24% 34% 37% 28% 32% 30%
Not sure 41% 37% 30% 38% 34% 45% 44% 27% 40% 43% 41% 38% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,287) (562) (486) (506) (579) (405) (446) (424) (486) (449) (562) (479)
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52F. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Tim Scott
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 8%
Worse off 23% 27% 19% 22% 29% 17% 23% 19% 24% 24%  20% 20% 29%
No different 23% 28% 19% 26% 17% 14% 18% 16% 26% 30% 19% 24% 29%
Not sure 49% 37% 60% 46% 48% 63% 52% 58% 45% 42%  56% 50% 34%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (673) (815) (984) (189) (221) (214) (384) (562) (328) (582) (420) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 6% 7% 4% 11% 4% 3% 10% 4% 5% 10% 8% 6% 4%
Worse off 23% 24% 44% 6% 41% 19% 7% 48% 20% 7% 24% 23% 21%
No different 23% 25% 12% 43% 12% 22% 36% 9% 24% 37% 20% 25% 23%
Not sure 49% 44% 40% 40% 43% 56% 48% 39% 51% 45% 48% 46% 53%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,284) (563) (484) (505) (578) (405) (445) (424) (484) (446) (561) (481)
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52G. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Vivek Ramaswamy
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 5% % 3% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7%
Worse off 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 17% 13% 14% 20%
No different 22% 27% 17% 24% 15% 14% 18% 18% 23% 26% 18% 23% 27%
Not sure 58% 48% 66% 56% 63% 64% 57% 64% 55% 54%  65% 57% 46%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (670) (812) (977)  (190) (221) (213) (384) (559) (326) (579) (421) (332)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 5% 6% 3% 9% 4% 2% 9% 2% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Worse off 16% 17% 30% 7% 26% 14% 7% 32% 13% 7% 16% 18% 13%
No different 22% 23% 11% 38% 14% 19% 33% 10% 21% 35% 22% 22% 21%
Not sure 58% 54% 57% 46% 57% 65% 51% 56% 61% 50% 56% 55% 62%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,280) (559) (484) (502) (578) (402) (443) (422) (482) (446) (559) (477)
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52H. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Asa Hutchinson
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% %
Worse off 18% 21% 14% 18% 21% 13% 20% 13% 19% 18% 15% 18% 21%
No different 20% 24% 15% 20% 17% 15% 16% 16% 22% 24% 16% 20% 25%
Not sure 59% 50% 68% 59% 57% 67% 58% 67% 57% 56%  66% 60% 46%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (672) (810) (977)  (190) (221) (212) (382) (559) (329) (580) (420) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1%
Worse off 18% 19% 30% 9% 26% 16% 11% 32% 15% 10% 18% 20% 15%
No different 20% 21% 14% 31% 14% 18% 27% 12% 22% 27% 20% 21% 18%
Not sure 59% 56% 53% 56% 56% 64% 58% 53% 58% 59% 55% 57% 66%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,279) (560) (482) (502) (579) (401) (442) (422) (483) (447) (558) (477)
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52l. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Francis Suarez
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% % 9% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Worse off 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 12% 16% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 15%
No different 18% 24% 13% 19% 17% 13% 19% 15% 20% 18% 15% 16% 26%
Not sure 66% 57% 74% 66% 65% 68% 56% 71% 65% 69%  72% 68% 55%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (668) (813) (976) (192) (219) (212) (384) (558) (327) (581) (419) (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2%
Worse off 12% 13% 19% 7% 19% 9% 8% 21% 12% 7% 13% 14% 9%
No different 18% 19% 11% 30% 12% 17% 26% 10% 19% 27% 22% 17% 16%
Not sure 66% 64% 65% 60% 63% 73% 61% 65% 65% 62% 59% 65% 73%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,278) (557) (482) (502) (578) (401) (441) (422) (482) (446) (558) (477)
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52J. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Doug Burgum
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 8% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Worse off 11% 14% 9% 11% 12% 9% 16% 9% 11% 9%  10% 10% 15%
No different 16% 21% 12% 17% 13% 15% 16% 14% 19% 16%  14% 17% 20%
Not sure 69% 61% 76% 69%  69% 73% 59% 73% 69% 73% 74% 2% 58%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (671)  (816) (981)  (190) (221) (212) (385) (561) (329) (581) (420) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1%
Worse off 11% 12% 20% 6% 18% 11% 6% 22% 10% 5% 13% 11% 10%
No different 16% 18% 11% 28% 12% 14% 24% 9% 17% 24% 19% 17% 13%
Not sure 69% 67% 66% 63% 66% 73% 66% 67% 67% 67% 62% 69% 75%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,284) (561) (486) (505) (577) (405) (443) (424) (486) (447) (562) (478)
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52K. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Will Hurd
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 8% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6%
Worse off 12% 16% 8% 11% 14% 10% 18% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 15%
No different 18% 22% 14% 19% 18% 14% 17% 15% 20% 19% 16% 17% 25%
Not sure 67% 59% 74% 68% 61% 70% 57% 71% 67% 70% 71% 71% 54%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (674) (815) (983)  (190) (221) (212) (385) (562) (330) (581) (421) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2%
Worse off 12% 12% 18% 5% 18% 10% 6% 21% 11% 6% 15% 12% 8%
No different 18% 19% 12% 28% 13% 16% 25% 13% 18% 24% 18% 19% 16%
Not sure 67% 65% 66% 63% 63% 72% 65% 63% 67% 66% 60% 66% 74%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,286) (563) (486)  (505) (579) (405) (445) (424) (486) (447) (563) (479)
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52L. LGBT Better Off by GOP Candidate — Larry Elder
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better or worse off than they currently are if the person below were elected president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% % 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Worse off 16% 20% 12% 14%  24% 17% 20% 13% 17%  16%  14% 15% 23%
No different 21% 25% 16% 2%  16% 17% 16% 17%  25% 24% 1% 22% 26%
Not sure 58% 48% 68% 58%  57% 62% 56%  66%  55% 55%  66% 58% 45%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (671) (814) (980) (189) (221) (211) (383) (560) (331) (580) (420) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 3%
Worse off 16% 18% 31% 8% 26% 14% 8% 33% 14% 7% 19% 17% 13%
No different 21% 22% 10% 39% 12% 18% 33% 9% 20% 35% 19% 22% 21%
Not sure 58% 55% 57% 45% 58% 65% 51% 55% 61% 51% 55% 55% 63%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,282) (562) (484) (505) (578) (402) (445) (421) (484) (446) (561) (478)
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53. LGBT Better with Democrat or Republican President
Would lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender people be better off if a Democrat or a Republican wins the presidency?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Democrat 50% 49% 50% 49%  50% 52% 51%  48%  49%  51%  45% 54% 54%
Republican 10% 13% % 11% 5% 8% 8% 12% 11% 8% 8% 11% 12%
No difference 24% 26% 23% 26% 21% 21% 18% 26% 25% 27% 23% 25% 27%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 14% 24% 18% 23% 15% 15% 14% 24% 9% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (676) (822) (990) (192) (221) (212) (387) (565) (334) (583) (425) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Democrat 50% 53% 82% 24% 80% 39% 29% 83% 48% 30% 56% 50% 43%
Republican 10% 11% 2% 21% 2% 7% 21% 4% 5% 20% 6% 10% 13%
No difference 24% 24% 9% 42% 9% 30% 34% 7% 30% 35% 23% 26% 23%
Not sure 16% 13% 8% 12% 10% 23% 15% 6% 16% 15% 15% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (564) (491)  (507) (582) (409) (445) (427) (490) (449) (569) (480)
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54. Member of Social Media Sites

Which, if any, of the following social networks are you currently a member of? Please select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Facebook 75% 69% 81% 78% 76% 72% 70% 77% 7%  175% 78% 76% 74%
Twitter 35% 40% 31% 32%  43% 40% 49% 40% 35% 17%  30% 36% 44%
LinkedIn 30% 32% 28% 30% 29% 28% 28% 33% 3%% 21%  20% 34% 45%
Pinterest 29% 16% 41% 30% 29% 28% 30% 32% 30% 28%  2T% 31% 34%
Tumblr 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 8% 10% 10% 4% 2% 7% 6% 6%
Instagram 50% 43% 56% 46% 59% 64% 75% 64% 43% 21%  43% 53% 57%
Snapchat 24% 23% 26% 22% 28% 33% 55% 29% 15% 5% 22% 26% 27%
Reddit 18% 22% 14% 18% 12% 19% 31% 26% 13% 4% 16% 17% 26%
TikTok 27% 23% 31% 22% 38% 40% 47% 37% 20% 9%  26% 28% 31%
YouTube 59% 61% 57% 55% 62% 76% 7% 72% 53%  36%  60% 57% 63%
Discord 13% 17% 10% 12% 15% 9% 30% 20% 6% 1% 12% 10% 19%
BeReal 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 9% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3%
Threads 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% % 10% % 5% 3% 4% 5% 11%
Mastodon 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Bluesky 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Other 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not applicable - | am not currently a member of
any social networks 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 1% 7% 10% 4%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (991) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (334) (584) (425) (337)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Facebook 75% 77% 78% 77% 79% 72% 75% 75% 7% 2% 77% 72% 7%
Twitter 35% 36% 39% 32% 40% 34% 33% 42% 34% 32% 41% 35% 30%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
LinkedIn 30% 33% 40% 29% 35% 29% 25% 40% 27% 26% 28% 36% 24%
Pinterest 29% 29% 29% 28% 30% 28% 28% 34% 25% 28% 26% 31% 30%
Tumblr 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6%
Instagram 50% 50% 56% 39% 5%  45%  44%  61%  47%  40% 60% 48% 41%
Snapchat 24% 23% 25% 15% 28% 25% 20% 29% 19% 20% 32% 20% 22%
Reddit 18% 18% 23% 10% 22% 22% 10% 30% 18% 11% 23% 17% 15%
TikTok 27% 27% 30% 16% 35% 25% 22% 36% 26% 17% 32% 24% 27%
YouTube 59% 59% 60% 51% 63% 61% 54% 66% 58% 51% 66% 58% 54%
Discord 13% 13% 16% 7% 19% 13% 8% 24% 9% 8% 18% 11% 12%
BeReal 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Threads 6% 7% 11% 2% 9% 6% 3% 10% 8% 3% 8% 5% 5%
Mastodon 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Bluesky 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Other 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not applicable - | am not currently a member of
any social networks 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 10% 9%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (565) (491) (509) (582) (409) (447) (427) (490) (449) (569) (482)
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55. Used Threads
Have you used the Threads app?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 16% 10% 6% 2% 6% 8% 13%
No 89% 89% 89% 91% 87% 87% 79% 86% 92% 98% 91% 91% 85%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (990) (192) (222) (214) (387) (565) (333) (583) (425) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 8% 8% 14% 3% 13% 7% 3% 13% 10% 3% 12% 6% 6%
No 89% 89% 83% 96% 84% 90% 95% 85% 87% 96% 85% 92% 91%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (565) (490) (509) (582) (408) (447) (427) (489) (449) (568) (482)
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56. Would Use Threads

Threads is a conversation app launched by the parent company of Facebook that functions similarly to Twitter. Would you ever use the Threads app?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 16% 19% 14% 14% 20% 22% 32% 19% 12% 5% 13% 14% 25%
No 52% 53% 51% 56% 37% 48% 41% 47% 54%  65% 51% 55% 48%
Not sure 32% 28% 35% 30%  43% 30% 27% 34% 33%  30% 35% 31% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823) (991) (192) (221) (214) (387) (563) (334) (584) (425) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 16% 17% 27% 6% 26% 13% 9% 26% 18% 8% 23% 13% 13%
No 52% 51% 40% 68% 40% 54% 63% 43% 45% 67% 46% 55% 54%
Not sure 32% 32% 32% 25% 33% 33% 28% 32% 37% 25% 31% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (563) (491) (508) (581) (409) (446) (426) (490) (449) (568) (481)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 8 - 11, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.266 to 3.472, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.428.

1500
1296 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

40 questions not reported.
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